505438550 04/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5485351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRUZTOOLS, INC.	12/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROOVETECH TOOLS, INC.
Street Address:	18490 STRIKER COURT
City:	SONORA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95370

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29626546
Application Number:	15816185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)224-3246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-462-2700

Email: ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: ICE MILLER LLP ATTN: BARBARA BACON

Address Line 1: 250 WEST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-7509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P03567-US-01 (61374.1000)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER A. GILCREST	
SIGNATURE:	/Roger A. Gilcrest/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate_of_Amendment_to_Articles_of_Incorporation_Name_Change#page1.tif

PATENT 505438550 REEL: 049837 FRAME: 0054



California Corporate No: 2064450

c 2064450

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

CODEC 0 7 2018

DAN PARKS and ELIZABETH PARKS certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of CRUZTOOLS, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is GrooveTech Tools, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of Shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 1,000,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED: December 7, 2018.

DAN PARKS, President

ELIZABĒTH PARKS, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 049837 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 04/22/2019